Provisions for pensions and similar obligations 136,990 141,583 148,382

Other provisions 10,435 10,945 10,562

Trade payables  (12) 145 120 –

Other financial liabilities  (13) + (14) 679,053 751,417 751,133

Other liabilities 55 503 984

990,560 1,072,430 1,073,912

Current liabilities

Provisions for pensions and similar obligations 14,611 13,943 13,571

Other provisions 37,252 44,951 32,404

Trade payables  (12) 176,626 207,282 152,063

Other financial liabilities  (13) + (14) 421,131 389,683 437,822

Income tax liabilities 4,539 4,873 6,207

Other liabilities 72,633 107,619 110,476

726,792 768,351 752,543

1,717,352 1,840,781 1,826,455

Total equity and liabilities 2,746,328 2,730,914 2,651,059

Notes (1) to (19) are an integral part of these interim consolidated financial statements.  

INTERIM CONSOL IDATED F INANCI AL S TATEMENT S 19

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

for the Period from December 1, 2018 to August 31, 2019

 Other
comprehensive income

in EUR k
 Subscribed

capital
 Capital
reserve

 IFRS 9/
IAS 39
reserve

 Currency
translation

reserve
 Retained
earnings

 Equity
attributable

to equity
holders of the

parent

 Non-
controlling

interests
 Total

equity

As of November 30/December 1, 2017 31,400 513,827  -5  -71,021 278,862 753,063 36,462 789,525

Net income  –  – – – 85,850 85,850 1,604 87,454

Other comprehensive income  –  –  -1  -15,096  -61  -15,158  -575  -15,733

Total comprehensive income  –  –  -1  -15,096 85,789 70,692 1,029 71,721

Acquisition of non-controlling interests  –  – – – 16,979 16,979  -19,081  -2,102

Distribution  –  – – –  -34,540  -34,540 –  -34,540

As of August 31, 2018 31,400 513,827  -6  -86,117 347,090 806,194 18,410 824,604

As of November 30, 2018 31,400 513,827  -6  -67,139 394,578 872,660 17,473 890,133

Conversion effect first-time adoption IFRS 15  –  –  –  – 521 521  – 521

Conversion effect first-time adoption IFRS 9  –  – 2,533  –  – 2,533  – 2,533

Adjusted total as of December 1, 2018 31,400 513,827 2,527  -67,139 395,099 875,714 17,473 893,187

Net income  –  –  –  – 163,967 163,967 1,543 165,510

Other comprehensive income  –  –  – 9,650  – 9,650  -5 9,645

Total comprehensive income  –  –  – 9,650 163,967 173,617 1,538 175,155

Distribution  –  –  –  –  -36,110  -36,110  -3,256  -39,366

As of August 31, 2019 31,400 513,827 2,527  -57,489 522,956 1,013,221 15,755 1,028,976

Notes (1) to (19) are an integral part of these interim consolidated financial statements.

Gerresheimer AG   INTERIM REP ORT DECEMBER 2018 – AUGUS T 2019INTERIM CONSOL IDATED F INANCI AL S TATEMENT S20

CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT

for the Period from December 1, 2018 to August 31, 2019

in EUR k  Notes Q1-Q3 2019 Q1-Q3 2018

Net income 165,510 87,454

Income taxes (8) 18,413  -25,478

Amortization/impairment losses of intangible assets 46,194 29,498

Depreciation/impairment losses of property, plant and equipment 65,405 69,212

Share of profit or loss of associated companies and other investment income  -217 –